Board Members:
Jack R. Smant, Chairperson
Todd B. Crum
Larry L. Kieft
John F. Naser
Gerald A. Witherell

Board of Light and Power

1700 Eaton Drive Grand Haven, Michigan 49417 616/846-6250 Fax 616/846-3114



PUBLIC NOTICE SPECIAL ELECTRONIC WORK SESSION

Governor Whitmer has issued executive order 2020-154 giving local units of government the ability to conduct public meetings through remote access technology, including conference calling, real-time streaming, or other platforms.

This order will allow local government to meet virtually for the purposes of passing budgets, authorizing emergency spending, and taking other action necessary to conduct essential government business in public meetings without endangering the health and safety of the participants of these meetings.

Please take notice that Grand Haven Board of Light & Power's Board of Directors will hold a special electronic work session on Thursday, September 10, 2020, at 4:00 p.m.

Please see the procedures below for public participation.

This work session can be viewed live via Zoom Meeting at: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85452726226?pwd=NFVIM3N5VU9oMEZOSEdOeWxxSWpmQT09

Meeting ID: 854 5272 6226

Passcode: 4583236 One tap mobile

8778535257,,85452726226#,,,,,,0#,,4583236# US Toll-free 8884754499,,85452726226#,,,,,,0#,,4583236# US Toll-free

Dial by your location

877 853 5257 US Toll-free 888 475 4499 US Toll-free Meeting ID: 854 5272 6226

Wiccing 1D. 654 5272 0

Passcode: 4583236

The Agenda will be available after 5:00 p.m. on Monday, September 8, 2020 on the Board of Light & Power's Website at: https://ghblp.org/about-us/board-meeting-minutes-schedule/.

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact the Board of Light and Power by writing, calling, faxing, or e-mailing:

Renee Molyneux Administrative Services Manager Board of Light and Power 1700 Eaton Drive Grand Haven, MI 49417

Phone: (616) 607-1261

TDD (Michigan Relay Center): Call 1-800-649-3777 and request 616-846-6250 ext. 1261.

Fax: (616) 846-3114

E-mail: rmolyneux@ghblp.org

RM/dm

c: City Clerk News media BLP staff

Dated: September 8, 2020 Posted: September 8, 2020